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Friday, June 20, 8:00 PM

St. John’s Day Concert with Duo Concertante
St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church “The Kirk”
Admission: FREE

Tuckamore Travels

Thursday, July 31, 12:30 PM

Prelude concert featuring pianist Timothy Brennan
St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church “The Kirk”
Admission: FREE

Saturday, August 2, 7:30 PM

Duo Concertante and pianist Timothy Brennan
English Harbour Arts Centre

Admission: General $22, Student/Senior $17

Sunday, August 3, 2:00 PM

Duo Concertante and pianist Timothy Brennan
New Curtain Theatre, Clarenville

Admission: General $22, Student/Senior $17



The Festival at a Glance

Sunday, Aug. 3

Monday, Aug. 4

Concert chat &
coffee with
composer Peter-
Anthony Togni

Tuesday, Aug. 5

Young Composers
masterclass with
Peter-Anthony Togni

Wednesday, Aug. 6

Lunch hour recital
with Young Artists

Thursday, Aug. 7

Lunch hour recital
with Young Artists

Friday, Aug. 8

Open string trio
rehearsal with
commentary by Dov
Scheindlin

Saturday, Aug. 9

| Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE | |

Piano masterclass
with Jon Kimura
Parker

Pianist Jon Kimura
Parker

Young Artists violin
and chamber music
masterclass with
Aaron Berofsky

Admission: FREE

Body Mapping
Workshop | with
Jennifer Johnson,
Andover educator

Improvisation and
Spontaneity
workshop with Pat
Boyle & Bill Brennan

Young Artists viola

and chamber music

masterclass with
Dov Scheindlin

Admission: FREE

Late Night Jazz with
Pat Boyle & Bill
Brennan

Midsummer Majesty
with Dov Scheindlin,
Aaron Berofsky, Duo
Concertante, Vernon
Regehr & Kathryn
Votapek

Meet our Young
Composers and their
music

Admission: Included
with Young Artists at
Play ticket (below)

Young Artists at Play

Admission: FREE

Admission:
General $33,

Student/Senior $22

Admission: FREE

Admission: FREE

Admission:
General $33,
Student/Senior $22

Admission:
General $33,
Student/Senior $22

Admission:
General $11.50,
Student/Senior

$9.50




Sunday, Aug. 10

_— Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE _

Masterclass for

community string
players and pianists
with faculty artists
Dahn, Steeves &
Regehr

Admission: FREE _ Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE Admission: FREE

Monday, Aug. 11

Tuesday, Aug. 12

Concert chat &
coffee with Tom
Gordon

Open rehearsal with
the Cecilia String
Quartet

Lunch hour recital
with Young Artists

Young Artists
chamber music
masterclass with the
Cecilia String
Quartet

Wednesday, Aug. 13

Thursday, Aug. 14

Lunch hour recital
with Young Artists

Young Artists piano
and chamber music
masterclass with
Robert Kortgaard

Friday, Aug. 15

Musical theatre
masterclass with

Patricia O’Callaghan

Children’s Concert
with the Cecilia
String Quartet

Saturday, Aug. 16

Young Artists
Concert

Body Mapping
Workshop Il with
Jennifer Johnson,
Andover educator

Admission: FREE

The Cecilia String
Quartet

Admission:
General $33,
Student/Senior $22

Luthier workshop
with Rodney deVries

Admission: FREE

The Cecilia String
Quartet

Admission:
General $33,
Student/Senior $22

Transfigured Night
with the Cecilia
String Quartet, Duo
Concertante, Simon
Fryer & Robert
Kortgaard

Admission:
General $33,
Student/Senior $22




Late Night Cabaret
with Patricia
O’Callaghan &
Robert Kortgaard

Admission:

General $33,
Student/Senior $22

Sunday, Aug. 17

Festival Finale with
the Young Artists

Admission:

General $11.50,
Student/Senior
$9.50






